Team Statistics

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency
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37
24
64.9
290

24
266
6.49
12.08

315
15.56
84.44
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4.8
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16.7

32
208
6.5

31
18
58.1
302

293
9.16
16.78

501
41.52
58.48

64
7.8
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45.6
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8.5
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30:0
30.8

Individual Statistics

Rushing:
D. Johnson
K. Murray
Edmonds

Receiving:
Kirk

D. Johnson
Fitzgerald
Byrd

K. Johnson
Clay
Sherfield
Crabtree

Passing:
K. Murray

Att Yards Avg.

16
5
4

Rec. Yards Avg.
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Att
37

38
-4
15

145
43
47
32
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Com
24

Long
2.4 18
-0.8 5
3.8 13
Long
20.7 69
8.6 12
11.8 22
10.7 13
3.5 6
9.0 9
4.0 4
3.0 3
Pct Yards
Com Gained
64.9 290

Rushing:
Ingram

L. Jackson
Edwards
Hill

Receiving:
M. Brown
Andrews
H. Hurst
Edwards
Ingram
Boyle
Boykin
Ricard

Passing:
L. Jackson

Att Yards Avg.

11
9
8
4

Rec. Yards Avg.
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Att
31

27
133
38
10

69
59
34
57
50
11

3
19

Com
18

Long
2.5 10
14.8 49
4.8 14
2.5 8
Long
17.3 44
19.7 51
11.3 19
19.0 42
25.0 44
11.0 11
3.0 3
19.0 19
Pct Yards
Com Gained
58.1 302
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TD Long
3 51

Had

Int.

Rating
0 106.8

Had

Int.

Rating
0 1233






